o

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

AR T 0

1062580

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # 00091 101

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

5214

15-063-21920-00-00

OPERATOR: License # AP No, 15 -
Name: Lario Oil & Gas Company Spot Description:
Address 1: 301 S MARKET ST _E_SENV\_ Sec. 4 wp 135 R 31 (CJEast i}West
Address 2: 1650 Feet from E North/ [] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA state:XS Zip:%+ 3805_ 1980 Feetfrom [] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Jay Schweikert County: . Gove
Phone: (316 265-5611 Lease Name: Ottley well # 24
@ 1 Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: .Johnson perts;: 4934 - 4550
Formation: CherOKee (Perfs): 4465 - 4470
Formation: Ft SCOtt {Perfs): 4444 - 4448
Formation: LL@NSING pertsy 2058 - 4062; 4049 - 4052
Formation: (Perfs):

Farrmalion: JOhnSOﬂ
Formation: Chel’Okee
Formation: Et._Scott

Fermation: LanSi ng

Formation;

&

Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

BOF‘D:.B_O___._._ MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 12

BOPD: 18 MCFPD: BwPD:
BOPD:L._ MCFPD: BWPD:
BOPD:L MCFPD: 0 BWPD:.

BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

v

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

z 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: zYes D No

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS QNLY, include the following:
O 7.
(1 s.

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingting is true and proper and | have no informalion or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[] Denied mApproved

15-Day Periods Ends: 9”22/201 1
Approved By: R'Ck HeStel’mann

Date: 09/22/2011

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the appiication. Protests musf be
in writing and cormply with K.A.R. 82-3-133b and must be Rled wikin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Poge-Fivg, Farm U-1

July 2006
Affidavit of Notice Served
fe: Application for: Commingling
Well Name: Ottley #2-4 Legal Location: N2 SE NW Sec. 4-135-31W
The undersigned hereby centificates thal ha / she Is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thal on the day 14th o September \
2611 , 8 lrue and correc! copy of the application refaranced abova was delivered or malled to the lollowing partles:
Nole: A copy ol this aflidavil must be servad as a part of tha application.
Name Address (Allach addilional sheels ¥ necessary)
No offset operators - Lario only
| turther aties! thal notice of the liling ol this application was publlshed in the Gove Counly Advocate , the ollicial cauniy publication
o Gove county. A copy of the aifidavil of this publication Is atached.
Signed this V4N day orSEptember ,_201 )/
b
ﬁ(f// X %MW
Applicant uly Authbrized Agent
Subscribed and sworn 10 betora f¢h this ¥_14Lh day ot _September , 2011

KATHY L. FORD %{/&%Nﬁ (LKD Q%{E‘?&é‘#

EEIE Nolary Pu}lic- Stale of Kansas Notary Public
My Appt. Expires /0 — 31 .2 —/ & / . - /
My Commission Expires: /0 - ﬂ"? - / ?”

Prolpsis may be filed by any parly having a valid inleresi in the apglication. Peliliens tor protests shall be In weillng and shalt clearly identify the name and address of the
profesiant and the lille of \he application. The patition shafl Include a clear and conclse statement of the diracl and substanilal Interast ol the protestant In the proceedings,
including the manner In which Ihe prolestant may bo afiected, and tho nature, extent, characler and grounds of the prolesl. Prolestants sha!l serve tha protest upon the
applicani by mall or personal servica at the same time or bafare the prolestant files the protesl with the Conservalion Diviston, Prolasts must be llled within 15 days of the

publicalion notice ol the apglication,

Mall to: KCC - Canservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichlta, Kansas 67202
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas,
Gove County, ss:

Roxanne Broeckelman ,
being first duly sworn, deposes and

says: Thal she is
co-publisher of

Gove County Advocate, a weekly
newspaper printed in the State of
Kansas, and published in and of
general circulation in Gove County,
Kansas, with a general paid
girculation on a weekly basis in
Gove County, Kansas, and that said
newspaper is not a trade, religious
or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a waekly
published at least 50 times a year,
and has been so published
continuously and uninterruptedly in
said county and stale for a period of
more than five years prior {o the first
publication of sald notice; and has
been admitted at the post office in
Quinter in said county as periodical
class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true
copy thereof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said

newspaper for _one
consecutive week(s), the first
publication thereof being made as

aforesatd on the __7th day

of _ September , 2011,
with subsequent publications being
made on the following dates:

[y
Prinler's Fee ........ 5 43 b>
Addltiona! Coples . . ... 5
Affidavit Fees .. ...... $ 2 ge-

d
in
\

j;jzéal Publication Fees .§ == -~

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 7th _ day of
September — , 2011
( ;,;”7/4‘ 55// $ss0 , LINDA L. ZERR
(7 Notary Public GNOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires: My Agit, EXp. phde4

January 8, 2013




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- S8,
Counly of Sedpwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworfl, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, Siate
ol Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said Counly, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninlerruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior 10 the [irst publication of the
notice hereinafier mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matier at the United Stales Post Office in Wichila,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
retigious or fralernal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hercto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, thal the first
publication of said notice wns

made as aforesaid on the 3rd of

September ap. 2011 win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates;

And affiant further says that e has personal
knowledpe of (he statements above set forth and
that they are true.

h Tl

Subscribed and sworn to belore me this

6th day of September, 2011

PENNY L. CASE

EEIS) Notary Public . Slate of Kanses
My Appt. Ezpiaes_{z;\x_ 6

7

/

P.,l‘,{"l'l"l:b"\,- “/ /) LA

Notary Public S@gwfck County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.80
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Conservaticn Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Markel, Rm, 2078 ’ Fax: 3163376211
Wichila, K§ 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thoemas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 22, 2011

Jay Schweikert

Lario Oil & Gas Company
301 S. Market

Wichita, KS 67202-3805

RE: Approved Commingling CO091101
Ottley 2-4, Sec.4-T13S-R31W, Gove County
APl No. 15-063-21920-00-00

Dear Mr. Schweikert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K. AR. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on September 14,
2011 concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through
the same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current

Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFEPD BWPD Perf Depth
Johnson 60 0 12 4534-4550
Cherokee 18 0 15 4465-4470
Fi. Scott 17 0 15 4444-4448

Lansing 155 0 48 4058-4062; 4059-4052
Total Estimated Current Production 250 0 90

Based upon the depth of the Johnson formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Production from the well must be adjusted to comply with the allowable limit of 200
BOPD.

Commingling ID number CO091101 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



